

Ø

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23483/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2012 in WP No.3431/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

ISHWARDAS RAMBHAU NIPANE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF EXEC.OFFR.ZILLA PARISHAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Somnath Padhan, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Prasanth Dahat, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Paarthiban, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Addl.Govt.Adv.SOM

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on next Friday i.e. 15th March, 2013.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master